



Form-7

Ref: PSX-18/04

February 24, 2018

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Subject: Financial Results for the half year ended December 31, 2017

السلام عليكم


We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on February 24, 2018 at 11:30 am at Karachi recommended the following:

(i)	CASH DIVIDEND	:	NIL
(ii)	BONUS SHARES	:	NIL
(iii)	RIGHT SHARES	:	NIL
(iv)	ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION	:	NIL
(v)	ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION	:	NIL

The financial results of the Company for the Half Year ended December 31, 2017 are attached herewith as Annexure-A.

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange in due course of time.

Yours truly,
For and on behalf of
Macter International Limited


MUHAMMAD ASIF
COMPANY SECRETARY

1/2

Macter International Limited

Macter House, 44-H PECHS, Block 6, Razi Road, Karachi 75400, Pakistan. Tel. +92 21 3863 6914
Registered Office, F-216, SITE, Karachi 75700, Pakistan. Tel. +92 21 3259 1000 Fax. +92 21 3256 4236

www.macter.com

MACTER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

	Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016
	-----Rs. in '000-----			
Turnover	2,081,766	1,701,725	1,140,569	916,602
Cost of sales	(1,145,446)	(922,063)	(632,901)	(490,229)
Gross profit	936,320	779,662	507,668	426,373
Distribution costs	(638,272)	(506,667)	(335,814)	(272,998)
Administrative expenses	(95,995)	(99,554)	(49,112)	(50,137)
Other expenses	(14,448)	(12,496)	(8,744)	(7,880)
Other income	11,854	15,283	4,253	10,869
	(736,861)	(603,434)	(389,417)	(320,146)
Operating profit	199,459	176,228	118,251	106,227
Finance costs	(29,412)	(28,893)	(15,340)	(13,713)
Profit before taxation	170,047	147,335	102,911	92,514
Taxation	(40,227)	(31,759)	(21,439)	(20,868)
Profit after taxation	129,820	115,576	81,472	71,646
Basic and diluted earnings per share (Rupees)	3.32	2.95	2.08	1.83

The annexed notes from 1 to 13 form an integral part of this condensed interim financial information.


CHIEF EXECUTIVE


CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER


DIRECTOR